900265490 09/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerojet-General Corporation		06/14/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerojet Rocketdyne, Inc.
Street Address:	2001 Aerojet Road
City:	Rancho Cordova
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95742
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0426781	AEROJET
Registration Number:	0699654	ARCITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: mmccoy@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65808-418915/000000US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan McCoy TRADEMARK

900265490 REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0054

TOP & G.F. OO 0426784

Signature:	/Megan McCoy/
Date:	09/05/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC source=65808_Merger-ChangeName_CertC	GoodStndg_OH#page2.tif GoodStndg_OH#page3.tif GoodStndg_OH#page4.tif GoodStndg_OH#page5.tif GoodStndg_OH#page5.tif GoodStndg_OH#page6.tif GoodStndg_OH#page6.tif GoodStndg_OH#page7.tif GoodStndg_OH#page8.tif



DATE: 06/14/2013

DOCUMENT ID 201316500548

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00

EXPED 300.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 333 S. HOPE STREET, 43RD FLOOR ATTN: MATHILDE KAPUANO LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 190341

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

AEROJET ROCKETDYNE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201316500548

Effective Date: 06/14/2013

SECRETARY OF SANTE OF

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th day of June, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing tlme requires an additional \$100.00).

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

I. (Surviving) Entity A. Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Aerojet-General Corporation		
B. Name Change: As a result of this me	erger, the name of the surviving entity has chang	jed to the	e following
Aerojet Rocketdyne, Inc.		·	
(Complete only if name of surviving	entity is changing through the merger)		
C. The surviving entity is a (Please c	heck the appropriate box and fill in the appro	priate b	lanks)
1. Domestic (Ohio entity)	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)		
	Jurisdiction of formation		
2. Charter/Registration/License Nun	nber [190341] (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)		
	(ii iiochoca iii Onio as domestic or ioreign)		
3. ⊠For-Profit Corporation		CLIE	201
☐Nonprofit Corporation		CLIENT SERVICE	
		SER	41 NOF
For-Profit Limited Liability Com	pany	VICE	
Nonprofit Limited Liability Com	pany	E CE	
Partnership		CENTER	OF STATE
Limited Partnership			

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type o Entity
RPW Acquisition LLC		Delaware	LLC
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FIL	.E ne person or entity from whom/which el	liaible name	L.L.:
merger agreement upon written requ	uest	ngible persons may of	otain a copy of
Brian Sweeney			
Name			
Name			
c/o Aerojet General Corporation, 2001	Aerojet Road		
c/o Aerojet General Corporation, 2001 Mailing Address	Aerojet Road		
c/o Aerojet General Corporation, 2001 Mailing Address Rancho Cordova	Aerojet Road	CA	95742-6418
c/o Aerojet General Corporation, 2001 Mailing Address	Aerojet Road	CA State	95742-6418 Zip Code
c/o Aerojet General Corporation, 2001 Mailing Address Rancho Cordova			

Form 551

Page 2 of 6 Last Revised: 2/6/12

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Name	
Mailing Address	
	Ohio
City	State Zip Code
Note: The statutory agent must be an Ohìo resid to do business in Ohio and has an Ohio address	ent; an Ohio corporation; or a foreign corporation licen .
VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or	r limited partnership survives the marger, any
	innited partnership survives the merger, any
	articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnersh

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Form 551 Page 3 of 6 Last Revised: 2/6/12

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title RPW ACQUISITION LLC Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature Name of entity Signature		
By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title RPW ACQUISITION LLC Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature Name of entity By: Signature		AEROJET-GENERAL CORPORATION
Signature Vice President and Secretary Title RPW ACQUISITION LLC Name of entity By: Signature Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature Name of entity By: Signature		Name of entity
Signature Vice President and Secretary Title RPW ACQUISITION LLC Name of entity By: Signature Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature Name of entity By: Signature	р.,	Bielo
Title RPW ACQUISITION LLC Name of entity By: Signature Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature Name of entity Signature Name of entity	БУ	
RPW ACQUISITION LLC Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature		
RPW ACQUISITION LLC Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature	Its	Vice President and Secretary
Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature		Title
Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature		
Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature		
Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature		
Name of entity By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature		
By: Signature Its: Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature Its:		
Signature Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature		Name of entity
Signature Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature		
Signature Vice President and Secretary Title Name of entity By: Signature	Bv:	Buant Stand
Name of entity By: Signature		Signature
Name of entity By: Signature		Vice President and Secretary
Name of entity By: Signature	lts:	
By: Signature		THE
By: Signature		
By: Signature		Name of entity
Signature Its:		
Signature Its:	Ву:	
lts:	-	Signature
Its:		
Title	its:	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12



Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Processing Date: 06/14/2013
Custumer Order Number: 1303861568
Document Number: 201316500548

SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 333 S. HOPE STREET, 43RD FLOOR ATTN: MATHILDE KAPUANO LOS ANGELES CA 90071

Certifications included:		
Organization Name	Charter/License	Certification Type
AEROJET ROCKETDYNE, INC.	190341	Short Form Good Standing

Fee Summary

Certification Fees Paid: \$5.00

Copy Fees Paid: \$0.00

Total Fees: \$5.00

Amount Due: \$0.00

Payment is due within 30 days of receipt of this bill. Checks should be made payable to THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE. Your payment, along with this invoice should be sent to:

The Ohio Secretary of State P.O. BOX 1329 Columbus, Ohio 43216

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show AEROJET ROCKETDYNE, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 190341, having its principal location in Akron, County of Summit, was incorporated on August 04, 1945, and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th day of June, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201316500548



Form 500 Prescribed by: ION HUSTED **Ohio Secretary of State**

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Mail this form to the following:

P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Copy/Certificate Request (See Instructions for Fee Information)

⊠Pick up at Client Service Center ☐ Return by Mail Submitter's Information Ulmer & Berne LLP Individual/Business Name Attention (if applicable) 88 East Broad Street, Suite 1600 Mailing Address Columbus OH 43215 City State ZIP Code Phone Number 614-229-0000 E-mail Address | bvonohlen@ulmer.com **Certificate Request Information Entity Name** Aerojet Rocketdyne, Inc. (f/k/a Aerojet-General Corporation) Charter/License/Registration Number 190341 Number of Certificates Requested: (Choose one by checking box below) ⊠Good Standing Certificate ■ No Record Certificate Full Force and Effect Certificate Dissolution Certificate □ Long Form Certificate Cancellation Certificate ■ Name Change Certificate Surrender Certificate Agent Certificate Date Filed Conversion Certificate Merger Certificate Date Filed Date Filed Qualification Certificate (LLP only) Consolidation Certificate Date Filed Date Filed

Form 500

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: 4/19/13

Please provide the information below to request a certified copy of a document. Each certified document costs \$5.00. Please request as many certified documents as needed, attach an additional page if necessary.

Entity Number (charter/license/ registration number)	Document Description (i.e. Articles of Incorporation or Statutory Agent Update)	Document Identification Number (DIN)	Number of Certified Copies Requested

Form 500

RECORDED: 09/05/2013

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 4/19/13